A\

alpenkonvention « convention alpine
convenzione delle alpi  alpska konvencija

Alpine Convention
German Presidency

‘ FIEL —
Y-k EXPO

GERMAN PAVILION MILANO 2015

EXPO MRANO 2015 FEEDING THE PLANET
ENERGY FOR LIFE

Umwelt

Official Participant

9 June 2015, German Pavilion
Mountain Day of the Alpine Convention

Reducing Food Waste — The way forward

12:30-12:40

12:40-13:00

13:00-13:50

13:50-14:40

Participants:

14:40-14:50
14:50-15:30
15:30-16:00
16:00-18:10

Opening

Maria Krautzberger, President, German Federal Environment
Agency (UBA)

Keynote

James Lomax, Sustainable Consumption and Production Branch,
Food Systems Programme Officer, United Nations Environment
Programme (UNEP)

Avoiding food waste — policy instruments, recent developments
and research results in the Alpine region

Vinzenz Jung, Deputy Head, Socioeconomics Unit, Swiss Federal
Office for Agriculture

Lorenzo Ciccarese, Senior Researcher, Institute for Environmental
Protection and Research Italy (ISPRA)

Barbara Friedrich, Researcher, UBA
The way forward — Roundtable discussion
Chair: Wolfgang Seidel, UBA

James Lomax (UNEP); Lorenzo Ciccarese (ISPRA); Vinzenz Jung
(Federal Office for Agriculture); Susanne Braun (Project Partner of
EU FUSIONS); Francesco Mele (Slowfood lItaly); Valentin Thurn
(Director of the documentary “taste the waste”); Michael Angrick
(UBA); Youth Representatives from Youth Alpine Express (tbc)

Chair’s summary of roundtable discussion
Coffee Break
Guided tour through German EXPO-Pavilion

Public viewing of ,taste the waste“ followed by a discussion with
film director Valentin Thurn (Amphitheatre, public area next to
German Pavilion)

Bundesamt



