







9 June 2015, German Pavilion
Mountain Day of the Alpine Convention
Reducing Food Waste - The way forward

Official Participant

12:30-12:40	Opening
	Maria Krautzberger, President, German Federal Environment Agency (UBA)
12:40-13:00	Keynote
	James Lomax, Sustainable Consumption and Production Branch, Food Systems Programme Officer, United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP)
13:00-13:50	Avoiding food waste – policy instruments, recent developments and research results in the Alpine region
	Vinzenz Jung, Deputy Head, Socioeconomics Unit, Swiss Federal Office for Agriculture
	Lorenzo Ciccarese, Senior Researcher, Institute for Environmental Protection and Research Italy (ISPRA)
	Barbara Friedrich, Researcher, UBA
13:50-14:40	The way forward – Roundtable discussion
	Chair: Wolfgang Seidel, UBA
Participants:	James Lomax (UNEP); Lorenzo Ciccarese (ISPRA); Vinzenz Jung (Federal Office for Agriculture); Susanne Braun (Project Partner of EU FUSIONS); Francesco Mele (Slowfood Italy); Valentin Thurn (Director of the documentary "taste the waste"); Michael Angrick (UBA); Youth Representatives from Youth Alpine Express (tbc)
14:40-14:50	Chair´s summary of roundtable discussion
14:50-15:30	Coffee Break
15:30-16:00	Guided tour through German EXPO-Pavilion
16:00-18:10	Public viewing of "taste the waste" followed by a discussion with film director Valentin Thurn (Amphitheatre, public area next to German Pavilion)